Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE HONOURABLE MALINDI J, 17, 19 & 21 APRIL 2023.
Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Mon 2023/04/17 09:30

End: Fri 2023/04/21 17:30

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Hudzani Maboho

Good morning
kindly see below the link to be utilized this week for unopposed motions.

Thank you

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device
Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 320 473 566 59
Passcode: FxR8xS
Download Teams | Join on the web

Learn More | Meeting options

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and
others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking
action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in
Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in;
Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more Click Here.



AN

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUSTICE
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Unopposed Motion Court Directive
BEFORE JUSTICE MALINDI.
17,19 & 21 APRIL 2023

1.  Kindly note that the matters will be heard virtually before Justice
Malindi on the 17™, 19™ & 21ST of April 2023.

2.  Hearings to start at 10:00am.
3. Inthe interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note

the following:

3.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on his roll and
to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure
compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to

unopposed motions.

3.2. Parties should upload proposed draft orders in pdf on

Caselines. Parties should also email proposed draft orders in




Word format to: HMaboho@)judiciary.org.za. Draft orders should

indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge’s name (i.e.,
Justice malindi) and the manner in which the matter will be heard
(i.e., Microsoft Teams), and at the end of the draft order the party
must indicate the name and details of both counsel / practitioner

and that of their instructing attorneys.

4. The parties will receive a general link to the virtual platform from the Judge’s
Registrar on or before date of hearing. Please ensure you have received the

same before 10h00 on the date of hearing.

5. For any gueries please contact Miss H Maboho on:

- HMaboho@)judiciary.org.za
- Tel: 012 492 6749

| trust that you find the above in order.



17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. LNDZAMELA

2. FNB

3. STANDARD BANK

4. WACO AFRICA

5. EXPARTE BJ SPIES

6. CE DASS

7. SB GUARANTEE

8. NG NTULI

9. ADIDAS AG +1

10. NEDBANK

11. SB GUARANTEE

12. ABSA BANK

VS NG MNTABMO 26390/20
KC MOREMI 21655/22
VS  CPKRIGE 035208/22

VS  SSNM CONSTRUCTION 61789/21

16677/22

VS  ADASS 63556/21
VS  FDZHUVHO 33465/22
VS  LEZMIN 2760 CC 39962/20

VS DMF STORES (PTY) LTD +1  14052/21

VS  JN ADENIRAN +1 7290/22

VS SS MOLEFE 54730/20

VS  TJ MATLWA 25065/22



13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

ABSA BANK VS AG BEZUIDENHOUT 037755/22

MAXCON TECHNOLOGIES VS OPTICAL MEDIA WORX  7299/18

WACO AFRICA VS THE JOINT CIVILS 5873/22

MJ HLONGOANE VS CITY OF TSHWANE 25802/22
STANDARD BANK VS T MAKARA 23318/22

SB GUARANTEE VS JC KRUGER 36910/22

NEDBANK VS JH SERFONTEIN 32740/22

AMPATH TRUST VS COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER 32565/21
FNB VS CP MABENA 24598/22

NEDBANK VS T VAN DER WALT 22346/22

STANDARD BANK VS JK LEAHY 17120/22

CB MELELE VS TB MELELE 049663/22



25. STANDARD BANK VS ES DANTIIE 039094/22

26. STANDARD BANK VS GA DENTON 014491/22

27. EC MEIRING VS CH MEIRING 057795/22

28. NAD PROPERTY VS  GUARDRISK INSURANCE 029956/22
29. ABSA BANK VS K DUBE 052537/22

30. ABSA BANK VS N LUHABE 052539/22

31. ABSA BANK VS BJ CRAIG 048348/22

32. NEDBANK VS  HALLEY +1 51229/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

33. L KOZISEK VS DL KOZISEK 054752/22

34. NK MAMPANA VS MS PHAHLAMOHLAKA 007062/22

35. CHANGING TIDES VS R MAMPSHIKA 050920/22



36. CHANGING TIDES

37.SB GUARANTEE VS

38. STANDARD BANK

19 APRIL 2023

VS RW MOKOSE 024577/22

AS THABEDE 002328/23

VS VM NGWANATSOMANE 010017/22

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. SABLTD

2. FNB BANKLTD

3. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

4. TOYOTA FINANCIAL

5. ZNKUNA

6. ABSA BANKLTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

DEFACTO INVESTMENTS+2

NG LLOYDS

RAF

BEETA STEEL CONSTRUCTION+1

MIN OF POLICE

O G MARTIN+1

65294/19

19421/22

27782/22

10093/21

62559/20

70211/11



10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

SB GUARANTEE

CHANGING TIDES

Z JACK

SUNSHINE HOSPITAL

L RUBAYA

EX PARTE: S OOSTHUIZEN

STD BANK LTD

GPS ARCHITECTS

SUNSHINSE HOSPITAL

K MAKONANO

T F MASHAU

M M MATLOU

L T MKANSI

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

A SHIREEN

R M TLALI

MIN OF POLICE

RAF

RAF

M A TSELENG

MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS

RAF

RAF

S MASHAU

S MATLOU

MAGISTRATE COMMISSION+2

32882/22

043366/22

27218/22

30681/22

11040/22

027801/22

62673/21

59099/21

8413/22

20817/22

47571/20

55919/21

31857/20



20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

KB ZULU VS

EX PARTE: G D BLACKWELL

EX PARTE: R SLABBET

STD BANK LTD VS
FNB BANK LTD VS
NOVA RENDA LTD VS
A NKOSI VS
EX PARTE: J Y GEYSER

RAF

P J MASHAMAITE+1

M C VAN DER WWESTHUIZEN

LURCO COALLTD

RAF

31996/22

021661/23

024028/23

23097/22

B39057/22

45191/20

10247/22

041743/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER

WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

28.

B J MHLONGO VS

P P MARUTLA

021491/22



21 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. MUSTEKLTD VS KM THOBEJANE 17010/10
2. STD BANKLTD VS LT NONGH+2
49158/20
3. FNB BANKLTD VS T SKOSANA
8764/22
4. NEDBANK LTD VS TB MAJOLA+1
56028/21
5. FNB BANKLTD VS MAMUSE AGENCIES+1
65707/20
6. ABSA BANK LTD VS D MOKOKO+1 012862/22
7. CASH FLOW CAPITAL VS SF FOODS LTD+1 38473/20
8. FNB BANKLTD VS MODANSO ENTERTAINMENT+1
34396/21
9. CHANGING TIDES VS C M HUDSON 28568/22

10. CHANGING TIDES VS D RIGWEGBE+1 21031/20



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

P TJAWUZA

STD BANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

P D MABELANE

A S SOEKOE

STD BANK LTD

I MIYA

L L MTWAZI

VORASPARK LTD

T Z NSELE

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

RAF

M G PACE

AMAGCABA REMOVERS LTD+1

S MBELANE

RAF

N MASONDO

RAF

RAF

SIYANDASABELO TRADING

MIN OF POLICE+1

93700/16

35957/22

49005/21

9366/21

80649/19

94628/19

11355/19

74076/18

21366/22

7796/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER

WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

21.

K H KGAPOLA

VS

RAF

036387/22
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