Yvonne Badenhorst

Subject: UNOPPOSED MOTION BEFORE HONOURABLE MALINDI J, 17, 19 & 21 APRIL 2023.

Location: Microsoft Teams Meeting

Start: Mon 2023/04/17 09:30 **End:** Fri 2023/04/21 17:30

Show Time As: Tentative

Recurrence: (none)

Organizer: Hudzani Maboho

Good morning

kindly see below the link to be utilized this week for unopposed motions.

Thank you

Microsoft Teams meeting

Join on your computer, mobile app or room device

Click here to join the meeting

Meeting ID: 320 473 566 59

Passcode: FxR8xS

<u>Download Teams</u> | <u>Join on the web</u>

<u>Learn More</u> | <u>Meeting options</u>

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by **Mimecast Ltd**, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a **safer** and **more useful** place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and compliance. To find out more <u>Click Here</u>.



Unopposed Motion Court Directive BEFORE JUSTICE MALINDI. 17,19 & 21 APRIL 2023

- 1. Kindly note that the matters will be heard virtually before Justice Malindi on the 17TH, 19TH & 21ST of April 2023.
- 2. Hearings to start at 10:00am.
- 3. In the interim and to assist the above-mentioned Judge, please note the following:
- 3.1. To assist the Judge in the deliberation of the matters on his roll and to prevent matters from being struck, parties should ensure compliance with the relevant practice directives pertaining to unopposed motions.
- 3.2. Parties should <u>upload proposed draft orders in pdf on</u>

 <u>Caselines</u>. Parties should also email proposed <u>draft orders in</u>

Word format to: HMaboho@judiciary.org.za. Draft orders should indicate when the matter will be heard, the Judge's name (i.e., Justice malindi) and the manner in which the matter will be heard (i.e., Microsoft Teams), and at the end of the draft order the party must indicate the name and details of both counsel / practitioner

4. The parties will receive a general link to the virtual platform from the Judge's Registrar on or before date of hearing. Please ensure you have received the same before 10h00 on the date of hearing.

and that of their instructing attorneys.

5. For any queries please contact Miss H Maboho on:

- HMaboho@judiciary.org.za

- Tel: 012 492 6749

I trust that you find the above in order.

17 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

- 1. L NDZAMELA VS NG MNTABMO 26390/20
- 2. FNB VS KC MOREMI 21655/22
- 3. STANDARD BANK VS CP KRIGE 035208/22
- 4. WACO AFRICA VS SSNM CONSTRUCTION 61789/21
- 5. EX PARTE BJ SPIES 16677/22
- 6. CE DASS VS A DASS 63556/21
- 7. SB GUARANTEE VS F DZHUVHO 33465/22
- 8. NG NTULI VS LEZMIN 2760 CC 39962/20
- 9. ADIDAS AG +1 VS DMF STORES (PTY) LTD +1 14052/21
- 10. NEDBANK VS JN ADENIRAN +1 7290/22
- 11. SB GUARANTEE VS SS MOLEFE 54730/20
- 12. ABSA BANK VS TJ MATLWA 25065/22

- 13. ABSA BANK VS AG BEZUIDENHOUT 037755/22
- 14. MAXCON TECHNOLOGIES VS OPTICAL MEDIA WORX 7299/18
- 15. WACO AFRICA VS THE JOINT CIVILS 5873/22
- 16. MJ HLONGOANE VS CITY OF TSHWANE 25802/22
- 17. STANDARD BANK VS T MAKARA 23318/22
- 18. SB GUARANTEE VS JC KRUGER 36910/22
- 19. NEDBANK VS JH SERFONTEIN 32740/22
- 20. AMPATH TRUST VS COMPENSATION COMMISSIONER 32565/21
- 21. FNB VS CP MABENA 24598/22
- 22. NEDBANK VS T VAN DER WALT 22346/22
- 23. STANDARD BANK VS JK LEAHY 17120/22
- 24. CB MELELE VS TB MELELE 049663/22

25. STANDARD BANK	VS	ES DANTJIE	039094/22
26. STANDARD BANK	VS	GA DENTON	014491/22
27. EC MEIRING	VS	CH MEIRING	057795/22
28. NAD PROPERTY	VS	GUARDRISK INS	SURANCE 029956/22
29. ABSA BANK	VS	K DUBE	052537/22
30. ABSA BANK	VS	N LUHABE	052539/22
31. ABSA BANK	VS	BJ CRAIG	048348/22
32. NEDBANK	VS	HALLEY +1	51229/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

ISEK 054752/22
ı

34. NK MAMPANA VS MS PHAHLAMOHLAKA 007062/22

35. CHANGING TIDES VS R MAMPSHIKA 050920/22

36. CHANGING TIDES VS RV	N MOKOSE 024577/22	1
--------------------------	--------------------	---

37. SB GUARANTEE VS AS THABEDE 002328/23

38. STANDARD BANK VS VM NGWANATSOMANE 010017/22

19 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1.	SAB LTD	VS	DEFACTO INVESTMENTS+2	65294/19
2.	FNB BANK LTD	VS	NG LLOYDS	19421/22
3.	SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	27782/22
4.	TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	BEETA STEEL CONSTRUCTION+1	10093/21
5.	Z NKUNA	VS	MIN OF POLICE	62559/20
6.	ABSA BANK LTD	VS	O G MARTIN+1	70211/11

7. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A SHIREEN	32882/22
8. CHANGING TIDES	VS	R M TLALI	043366/22
9. Z JACK	VS	MIN OF POLICE	27218/22
10. SUNSHINE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	30681/22
11. L RUBAYA	VS	RAF	11040/22
12. EX PARTE: S OOSTHUIZEN			027801/22
13. STD BANK LTD	VS	M A TSELENG	62673/21
14. GPS ARCHITECTS	VS	MIN OF PUBLIC WORKS	59099/21
1F CHINCHING HOCDITAL	VC	DAE	9412/22
15. SUNSHINSE HOSPITAL	VS	RAF	8413/22
16. K MAKONANO	VS	RAF	20817/22
17. T F MASHAU	VS	S MASHAU	47571/20
18. M M MATLOU	VS	S MATLOU	55919/21
19. L T MKANSI	VS	MAGISTRATE COMMISSION+2	31857/20

20. K B ZULU	VS	RAF	31996/22
21. EX PARTE: G D BLACKWELL			021661/23
22. EX PARTE: R SLABBET			024028/23
23. STD BANK LTD	VS	P J MASHAMAITE+1	23097/22
24. FNB BANK LTD	VS	M C VAN DER WWESTHUIZEN	B39057/22
25. NOVA RENDA LTD	VS	LURCO COAL LTD	45191/20
26. A NKOSI	VS	RAF	10247/22
27. EX PARTE: J Y GEYSER			041743/22

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

28. B J MHLONGO VS	P P MARUTLA	021491/22
--------------------	-------------	-----------

21 APRIL 2023

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MALINDI J

1. MUSTEK LTD	VS	K M THOBEJANE	17010/10
2. STD BANK LTD 49158/20		VS LT NONGH+2	
3. FNB BANK LTD 8764/22		VS T SKOSANA	
4. NEDBANK LTD 56028/21		VS T B MAJOLA+1	
5. FNB BANK LTD 65707/20		VS MAMUSE AGENCIES+1	
6. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	D MOKOKO+1	012862/22
7. CASH FLOW CAPITAL	VS	SF FOODS LTD+1	38473/20
8. FNB BANK LTD 34396/21		VS MODANSO ENTERTAINMEI	NT+1
9. CHANGING TIDES	VS	C M HUDSON	28568/22
10. CHANGING TIDES	VS	D R IGWEGBE+1	21031/20

11. P T JAWUZA	VS	RAF	93700/16
12. STD BANK LTD	VS	M G PACE	35957/22
13. FNB BANK LTD	VS	AMAGCABA REMOVERS LTD+1	49005/21
14. P D MABELANE	VS	S MBELANE	9366/21
15. A S SOEKOE	VS	RAF	80649/19
16. STD BANK LTD	VS	N MASONDO	94628/19
17. I MIYA	VS	RAF	11355/19
18. L L MTWAZI	VS	RAF	74076/18
19. VORASPARK LTD	VS	SIYANDASABELO TRADING	21366/22
20. T Z NSELE	VS	MIN OF POLICE+1	7796/21

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE MATTER WAS NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENTS ON CASELINE

21. K H KGAPOLA VS RAF 036387/22